

GAHC010040972023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1209/2023

BIKUNASH NARZARY AND 3 ORS
R/O VILL. JOYPUR P.O. BATACHIPUR P.S DHEKIAJULI DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM

2: SWMKWR BASUMATARY
R/O VILL. BORTARI EARLIER KHATALPARA P.S. SONAFULI P.S SALBARI
DIST. BAKSA BTAD ASSAM

3: LANKESWAR BORO
R/O VILL. KOLBARI P.O. ANANDA BAZAR P.S SALBARI DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

4: SANTOSH BORO
R/O VILL. NO. 2 DUMURUGURI VILLAGE P.O. ANDNAD BAZAR P.S.
SALBARI DIST. BAKSA ASSA

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 2 ORS
THROUGH THE CABINER SECRETARY CABINET SECRETARIAT
RASHTRAPATI BHAWAN NEW DELHI-110004

2:THE UNION OF INDIA
THROUGH THE SECRETARIAT MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS NORTH
BLOCK NEW DELHI 110001

3:THE UNION OF INDIA
THROUGH THE SECRETARY MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE SHASTRI
BHAWAN NEW DELHI 11000

For the appellants : Mr. S. Borgohain, Advocate

For the respondents : Mrs. A. Gayan, Central Govt. Counsel

– B E F O R E –

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

28-04-2023

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to file amended cause title with necessary corrections in the descriptions of respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Mrs. A. Gayan, learned Central Govt. Counsel prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List after four weeks.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant